## Rencontre Annuelle des Arts 2023

NATIONAL ART GALLERY
Suite 10, Lancaster Court, Lavoquer Street, Port Louis.
T: 213 0566/67 F: 213 0565 Email: natartgal.info@gmail.com

## **ENTRY FORM**

I wish to participate in the Rencontre Annuelle des Arts 2023 and accept the conditions for participation annexed.

I am proposing the below artwork(s) as per details provided below:-

Title of arty	work			
Medium				
Technique	e			
Size (in cm	n)			
Date of cre	reation			
Estimated	I Price of artwork			
Caption of	of artwork			
(Short write exceeding	te-up not g 50 words)			
am enclosi	ing the following i	lems:		
Di	igital photos of ar	lwork		
Aı	An updated Artist CV			
	A passport-sized photo of myself			

## Rencontre Annuelle des Arts 2023

NATIONAL ART GALLERY Suite 10. Lancaster Court. Lavoauer Street. Port Louis.

T: 213 0566/67 F: 213 0565 Email: natartgal.info@gmail.com

- 1. **Eligibility:** Mauritian Visual Artists, registered at the National Art Gallery
  Artists who are not yet registered as Visual Artist at the National Art Gallery are requested to do so by submitting filled-in *Mauritian Visual Artist Registration Form* along with the Entry Form.
- 2. **Artworks** to be submitted can be of any size, and can comprise drawings, paintings, photography, graphic/ digital images, prints, sculptures and art installations.
- 3. Artworks should be 'original', executed not later than the two previous years and have never showcased before.
- 4. The exhibition will be held in the month of December 2023 at the Caudan Arts Centre.
- 5. **Eligibility:** Mauritian Visual Artists, registered at the National Art Galleryand/or National Art Gallery. Artists not yet registered are kindly requested to submit filled-in registration form along with the Entry Form.
- 6. **Artworks** to be submitted can be of any size, and can comprise drawings, paintings, photography, graphic/ digital images, prints, sculptures and art installations.
- 7. Participant may propose to a maximum of 3 artworks per entry.
- 8. Selected Artworks should be submitted ready for display (with appropriate fitting devices). Drilling, nailing and actions likely to cause direct or indirect damage to physical infrastructure are strictly prohibited.
- 9. All artworks may be put on sale during the exhibition.
- 10. The National Art Gallery will be responsible for the display of artworks. However, in case of specific display and installations, the collaboration of the artist would be required.
- 11. Participants will be responsible for the transportation of their artworks to and from the venue. Artworks should be collected immediately **after** the exhibition.
- 12. The National Art Gallery will take all precautionary measures for the display of artworks, but **will not be** responsible for any damage or loss of artwork.
- 13. The decision of the Jury will be final and irrevocable.
- 14. A grant of Rs 10,000 will be given to all selected artists displaying their artworks at the Rencontre Annuelle des Arts.
- 15. The National Art Gallery has the right not to accept any artworks and is under no obligation to provide any justification for non-acceptance.
- 16. The National Art Gallery reserves the right to reproduce materials/ artworks for publication, online dissemination and promotion.
- 17. Deadline for submission of entries is Monday 27 November 2023 by 16 00 hours latest, either by
  - a. Email: natartgal.info@gmail.com;
  - **b.** Or by **Post** or **hand-despatched** in a sealed envelope addressed to the Officer in Charge of the National Art Gallery with *Rencontre Annuelle des Arts 2023* clearly written on the top left corner of the envelope, to the National Art Gallery, Suite 10, Lancaster Court, Lavoquer Street, Port Louis.

I have read and accept the above conditions of the Rencontre Annuelle des Arts 2023.					
Name:					
Signature:	Date:				